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		  Datasheet File OCR Text:


		  high fr equency  inductors  s m d high frequency inductors smd sales action desk sales fax line (01793) 611777 (01793) 611666 e-mail sales@megelec.co.uk specification type 3640 series the 3640 series is an innovative thin film chip inductor designed for high frequency applications in the communications industry. this inductor combines very small size (to 04:02) with a robustness and durability only previously seen in moulded parts.  available in values down to 1 nannohenry and packaged in 4 standard sizes, this is the perfect solution for your design requirements.  available via our distribution network. 04:02 size (1e) ~  10000 pieces per 7" reel 06:03 size (1j) ~  5000 pieces per 7" reel 08:05 size (2a) ~  4000 pieces per 7" reel 12:06 size (2b) ~  4000 pieces per 7" reel minireels available ~ please enquire electrical ~ 04:02 package key features ?  down to 04:02 case size ?  low inductor values ?  low dc resistance ?  high q factor ?  2% and 5% tolerance ?  high self resonant frequency ?  suitable for reflow soldering ?  lab kits available thin film high frequency chip inductor tape & reel specification inductance code 1n0 1n2 1n5 1n8 2n2 2n7 3n3 3n9 4n7 5n6 6n8 8n2 10n 12n 15n 18n 22n 27n 33n 39n inductance ( n h ) 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.2 2.7 3.3 3.9 4.7 5.6 6.8 8.2 10 12 15 18 22 27 33 39 tolerance (  ) 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% s.r.f. (mhz) 7000 7000 7000 7000 7000 7000 7000 7000 5500 5500 5500 5500 4000 4000 4000 2000 2000 2000 1500 1500 q min 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 rdc max ( w w w w w ) 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.60 0.70 0.80 1.30 1.50 1.80 2.55 2.55 2.55 2.70 3.60 4.00 idc max (ma) 1200 1200 930 730 600 580 500 420 340 320 290 230 210 190 160 160 160 150 130 120 lq test freq. (mhz) 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 package marking none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none

 m eg gitt sigma high frequency inductors smd components electronic meggitt specification electrical ~ 06:03 package specification electrical ~ 08:05 package thin film high frequency chip inductor inductance code 1n0 1n2 1n5 1n8 2n2 2n7 3n3 3n9 4n7 5n6 6n8 8n2 10n 12n 15n 18n 22n 27n 33n 39n 47n 56n 68n 82n r10 inductance ( n h ) 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.2 2.7 3.3 3.9 4.7 5.6 6.8 8.2 10 12 15 18 22 27 33 39 47 56 68 82 100 tolerance (  ) 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% s.r.f. (mhz) 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 5000 5000 5000 4000 4000 3000 3000 2000 2000 2000 1500 1500 1500 1000 1000 1000 1000 q min 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 10 10 rdc max ( w w w w w ) 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.20 0.25 0.50 0.50 0.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.50 6.00 8.50 idc max (ma) 1000 1000 1000 800 800 800 700 700 600 400 400 400 300 300 300 250 250 200 200 180 180 150 140 120 100 lq test freq. (mhz) 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 package marking none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none none inductance code 1n0 1n2 1n5 1n8 2n2 2n7 3n3 3n9 4n7 5n6 6n8 8n2 10n 12n 15n 18n 22n 27n 33n 39n 47n 56n 68n 82n inductance ( n h ) 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.2 2.7 3.3 3.9 4.7 5.6 6.8 8.2 10 12 15 18 22 27 33 39 47 56 68 82 tolerance (  ) 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% s.r.f. (mhz) 13000 13000 10000 9000 8000 8000 6000 6000 5000 4500 4000 3000 2750 2500 2250 1600 1450 1350 1200 1000 950 800 700 600 q min 24 24 24 28 28 28 28 29 30 30 30 30 32 30 28 22 22 15 17 17 17 15 15 15 rdc max ( w w w w w ) 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.18 0.26 0.28 0.36 0.38 0.40 1.00 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 idc max (ma) 900 900 900 900 800 800 800 800 700 700 500 500 450 450 400 300 300 300 300 250 250 150 150 150 lq test freq. (mhz) 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 package marking 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.2 2.7 3.3 3.9 4.7 5.6 6.8 8.2 10 12 15 18 22 27 33 39 47 56 68 82

 high fr equency  inductors  s m d high frequency inductors smd sales action desk sales fax line (01793) 611777 (01793) 611666 e-mail sales@megelec.co.uk specification electrical ~ 12:06 package 3640 3640 2a 1n0 j 1e - 04:02 size 1j - 06:03 size 2a - 08:05 size 2b - 12:06 size how to order see table above for inductance code a - 0.2nh g - 2% j  - 5% style 1e 1j 2a 2b l 1.00.1 1.60.2 2.00.2 3.20.2 w 0.500.05 0.800.10 1.250.20 1.600.20 c 0.150.1 0.300.1 0.400.2 0.500.2 d 0.150.1 0.300.1 0.300.2  0.40   -  0.1 t 0.350.05 0.500.10 0.500.10 0.600.10 dimensions    +  0.2 specification additional data operating temperature: -40c to +85c thin film high frequency chip inductor type 3640 series the 3640 series is an innovative thin film chip inductor designed for high frequency applications in the communications industry. this inductor combines very small size (to 04:02) with a robustness and durability only previously seen in moulded parts.  available in values down to 1 nannohenry and packaged in 4 standard sizes, this is the perfect solution for your design requirements.  available via our distribution network. inductance code 2n2 2n7 3n3 3n9 4n7 5n6 6n8 8n2 10n 12n 15n 18n 22n 27n 33n 39n 47n 56n 68n 82n r10 inductance ( n h ) 2.2 2.7 3.3 3.9 4.7 5.6 6.8 8.2 10 12 15 18 22 27 33 39 47 56 68 82 100 tolerance (  ) 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 0.2nh 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5% s.r.f. (mhz) 9000 7000 6000 5000 4500 4000 3500 3000 2900 2700 2400 2100 1940 1680 1500 1300 1270 600 570 480 470 q min 32 38 40 42 44 44 40 40 44 42 42 42 42 30 28 28 28 18 17 18 19 rdc max ( w w w w w ) 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.21 0.22 0.30 0.37 0.45 0.58 0.69 0.78 0.85 1.50 1.60 1.80 1.90 idc max (ma) 1000 1000 1000 900 900 900 800 800 800 800 500 500 500 500 400 400 400 400 200 200 200 test freq. (mhz) 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 package marking 2.2 2.7 3.3 3.9 4.7 5.6 6.8 8.2 10 12 15 18 22 27 33 39 47 56 68 82 100 common part inductance code tolerance chip size

 m eg gitt sigma high frequency inductors smd components electronic meggitt characterisitics l-frequency characteristics characterisitics q-frequency characteristics 3640  1e 3640  1j 3640  2a 3640  2b 3640  1e 3640  1j 3640  2a 3640  2b thin film high frequency chip inductor
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